

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5921/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 2.3.2005 in WP 681/2002 and order dated 13.9.2006 passed in WA 154/2006 and order dated 12.12.2006 passed in MCC No. 972/2006 by the HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, BENCH AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMNARAYAN

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1327/2007.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master