

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1327/2007

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11981-11983 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12772-12774 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13378-13380 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13382-13384 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14208-14210 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete except in SLP(C) No.1327/2007.

In spite of the order of last chance, the petitioners have not filed
affidavit of dasti service in SLP(C) No.1327/2007.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd