

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13087-13089/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 02/03/2005 in WP No. 677/2002 &  
order dt.13/9/2006 in WA.158/2006 and order dt.12/12/2006 in MCC No.  
967/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13098-13100 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We are told at the bar this matter is relating to the  
Gambhir Project and some other special leave petitions, being  
SLP(C)No.1327/2007 etc., are also pending. Let Registry will  
place all the matters in one and the same Court.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master