

\$
ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8393-8395/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WP.No.684/02
and order dt.15/9/2006 in WA No. 159/2006 & final judgment order
dt.2.2.2007 in MCC No. 1169/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH Respondent(s)
WITH I.As.1-3 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.1327 of 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master